EF: <u>010811</u>	0, 0	1-2001	
Tah settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paleni		ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		91993	ress of receiving party(les):
(1) Takashi SASAKI		a	KOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION Japanese corporation
ヘツ/	1///	Internal Addi	983:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?   Yes  No		9/9065	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del> .	7
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss: 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-chome
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Musashi	no-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN
Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 10 July 0	1	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ** Yes ** 10 No
Application number(s) or patent n     tribs document is being filed toget      A. Patent Application No.(s)		he execution date of  B. Patent No	the application is: 10 July 01(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [8] N	0
CONCERNING COCUMBER SHOULD OF	nom correspondence mailed:		of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	marou.	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
CONCERNING COCUMBIN SHOULD OF	marou.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41):\$  40.00
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	marou.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41):\$  40.00
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	marou.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41):\$  40.00
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	marou.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved:  1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ded to be charged to deposit account
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: BOX 627, WI	LLIAMSTOWN, MA	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved:  1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ded to be charged to deposit account number:  1500
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA  Internal Address:  Street Address: BOX 627, WI  01267, Te1 (413)458-28	ILIAMSTOWN, MA	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ded to be charged to deposit account number:  -1500
City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28	ILIAMSTOWN, MA  880  Mate:ZIP: DO NOT US	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ded to be charged to deposit account ount number:  1500  cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28  City: Street Address: BOX 627, WI O1267, Tel (413)458-28	ILIAMSTOWN, MA  880  Mate:ZIP: DO NOT US	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ded to be charged to deposit account ount number:  1500  cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account ounce copy of this page if paying by deposit account output of this page if paying by deposit account output outp
City:  Statement and signature.  Statement and signature.  Statement and signature.  To the bast of thy knowledge and	ILIAMSTOWN, MA  880  Mate:ZIP: DO NOT US	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ded to be charged to deposit account ount number:  1500  cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0933

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-Chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo of Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Adaptive Control Methods and Apparatus invented the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORARION, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ Japan on 10 July 2001 Name Takashi SASAKI Signature Tahashi Susahi Address 9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tokyo, Japan Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_

Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0934